Farther May watty how

L#01-41053 M/T #2740

23980

30

ç.,

0

57-

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 3rd day of January RAYMOND E. ROZALES AND JACQUIE ROZALES, Husband and Wife

462 Vol. 77 Page 19 77 , botween

m

as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary:

TRUST DEED

WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The Northerly 48 feet of Lot 7 in Block 110, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to Klamath Falls, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the Westerly line of California Avenue at the most Northerly corner of said Lot 7; thence Westerly along the Northerly line of said Lot 7 to the most Westerly corner thereof; thence Southerly along the Westerly line of said Lot 7, 48 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the Northerly line of said Lot 7, to the Westerly line of California Avenue; thence Norhterly along the Westerly line of California Avenue to the Point of Beginning.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventihereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing. lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and lineleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of source performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of AND FOR HUDDRED (\$ 20,400.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of or the performance of each agreement of the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 167.700 commencing FEDRUARY 15

This trust deci shall further secure the payment of such additional money, y, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others g an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a or motes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, ne beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsouver. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other comparise levical against taid property; to keep said property free from all encomparise levical against eddence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement on said property which my be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect and property at all iconst incurred therefor; to keep all buildings on improvements motifary of such construction on add property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, and insprove not said stronger and the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation performed to destroy the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the heneficiary at least ifildery and to deliver the original principal such beneficiary at least ifildery of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary at least ifildery of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may into and lacretion obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary may into and shalt he not-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy to issurance shalt by the grantor during the full term of

shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the tuit term of the pointy mos-obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the above described pro-port the substance opennium while the inderivations secture hereby is in excess of 80%, of the substance opennium while the inderivations secture hereby is in excess of 80%, assessments, and governmental charges level by the grantor at the time the lean was nade or the beneficiary's original apprice paid by the grantor at the time the lean was nade or the beneficiary's original apprice paid by the grantor at the time the lean was nade or the beneficiary's original apprice paid by the grantor at the time the lean was one of the substance opennium and the second of the substance opennium of the second principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation served hereby within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the instance prentum payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Trust Deed is in filter as calinated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the grantor interest on said amounts at a rate nn less than the highest rate authorized to be paid 4%, the rate of inter said and and is 1/36 of 1% of 1%. If such rate a less than def, the rate of inter said and also 1/36 of 1% of

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other clarges leyter or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be nade through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance preniums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the finature carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, cetabilished for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no even to hold the beneficiary responsibile for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary thereing is saintbreak, in computing the amount of, the indebiedures for payment and satisfaction in full or upon cale or other

19885

 \mathbf{E}_{i}^{2}

. Nahara dan kastal

Carling States and States

acquicition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the inheltedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance preventiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the colligation setured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem accessing or advance such toparts to said The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, orilinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all cosis fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as wells, the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually locurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ne-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or activement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in access of the amount re-quired to pay all reascable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid ond applied by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily pairs, upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's thance applied upon the indebut pais ascured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such acids and execute such instruments as shall request.

2. At any time and from time to time upon writien request of the inficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this description of the inficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this description of the inficiency payment of the inficiency inficiency in the inficiency inficiency in the inficiency i

Shall be \$5.00. Instruction is the services in this paragraph is the state of th

1999 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997

6.4



- A. 1994

a the second

a second a second a second a second

463

AD REAL

推动 ÷.

1

4. The en of such rents, i icles or compen-the application issues and profits or the proceeds of a sation or awards for any taking or or release thereon, as aforesaid, shal of default hereunder or invalidate 5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of for sale of the above described property and furnish supplied its with such personal information concering ordinarily be required of a new ioan applicant and sh vice charge. rvice charge. 6. Thine is of the essence tor in payment of any indebi-ement hereunder, tho benefi-lately due and payable by de-election to sell the trust pu-filed for record. Upon delive beneficiary shall deposit with end downments avidencin of this by of the any im-sult be icil, 10. documents evidencing exp ill fix the time and place law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor vileged may pay the entite amount then due under obligations secured thereby (including costs and exp enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee' exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of t then he due had no default occurred and thereby Der or this nacs

and that he due has no default occurred and thereby cure the default. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law follo the recordation of sail noice of default and giving of said noice of saie, trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said and of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he ma termine, at puble auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money o United States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone sale of a any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and plax sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public lowing le, the of the all of lace of

10

CHIMAN !!

councement at the time fixed by the preceding deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as re porty as sold, but without any coverant or v recitals in the deed of any matters or facts truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the and the beneficiary, may purchase at the ---amont. The trustee shall law, conveying the pro-express or implied. The conclusive proof of the

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the said. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided here trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustees age as follows: the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured trust deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded liens subsequent interests of the truster in the trust dued as their interests appear order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. the To id a the the the trust by to In

For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary time appoint a successor or successors to suy trustee named h successor trustee appointed herounder. Upon such appointment p veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed such appointment and substitution shall be made by written terms the trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this d is made a public record, as provided by tify any party hereto of pending sale und

pedged a timele a public second, as provided by law. The trustee is not oblic to notify mule a public second, as provided by law. The trustee is not oblic in out of the second second second second second second second party unless successful in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall party unless successful in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustees shall party unless successful in which the grantor, beneficiary, and blinds all p hereto, their heirs, legatess devises, administrators, executors, successor assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, here herein, in construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the culture grants in this deed and whenever the context so requires, the culture pland.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor ho	rs hereunto set his hand	and seal the day and year first al	bove written.		
	·	1 17			
STATE OF OREGON	- Ca	ymond & Bozalis equie Rozales	(SEAL)	and the second s	La La Jorden Maria de La Maria
County of Klamath \$ 55. THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 10 day of	January			Concession of the State	
Notary Public in and for said county and state, perso	//	med, 19, before me, the	undersigned, a		A feel search - to provide the
Notary Public in and for said county and state, person RAYMOIND E. ROZALES AND JP	CQUIE ROZALES, H	lusband and Wife	4		
to me personally known to be the identical individual.	the uses and purposes therein	expressed.	1		
IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOP, I have hereunic set my	Notary Public fo	elall. Begun	n.		<u>L. L. L. L. den den den den L. den den de</u>
(SEAL)	My commission	expires: 11-12-78	きょうしん ちょうしん きょうしん ないしん ないしん ないしん ないしん ないしん ないない ないない 読録	- Warman and a fair of the	Charles (Merch) - 1 arrives (Merch)
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON)			
TRUST DEED		County of Klamath $\}$ ss.		مارونيو المراجعة معادي والتي المراجع ا مراجع المراجع ال	and the stands of the stands
		I certify that the within	instrument		
		was received for record on	the 11th		The second second
	(DON'T USE THIS	was received for record on day of January at 8;30 o'clock A M., and	, 19.77	波 化学校 二十二十二	
	SPACE: RESERVED	in book M 77 on pa	1 recorded		同性的复数形式
Grantor TO	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-	Record of Morigages of said	County.		
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &	TIES WHERE USED.)			مند منابعها من من من من	Land the strend of the state of the state of the
LOAN ASSOCIATION	an Albert Charles and Albert	Witness my hand and seal affixed.	of County		
Beneficiary		an an an an tha an an an an an tha an an an tha an Tha an	par tati pri pri na 🛔	and the first of the second	and an in the second
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		WM. D. MILNE	nty Clerk	A date of the second	The second s
540 Main St. Sharta (ST	n an	At Dit			
Klamath Falls, Oregon		Brflague Mazi	Deputy		
	FEE \$ 6.00				
l e le constante production de la constante de	an at set dat planta i p			and the second	and in the second s Application of the second se
REQUES	T FOR FULL RECONVE	YANCE			
To be used	only when obligations have	been paid.		CARLES STATEMENT	The and the second
					作品。作用作用人情的影响
TO: William Ganong, Trustee				S. Contraction of the	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are direct	ed, on proviment to you of any a	time owing to you under the terms of soil	Lanuari da la C	. Sector	
trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the pa					وليدارية وداري المجاول المتعمد المسلح
same,					and a second second Second second
	First Føder	al Savings and Loan Association,	Beneficiary		1. Martin Call
	hr			Spr. Scientific Anters - marshare	
DATED:	., 19			发展的 上于于	
				不同的制度的	医空影 消化不可计
約1.2.2.11月1日(1.11月1日)(1.11月1日)(2.11月1日) 数据14月1日(1.11月1日)(2.11月1日)(2.11月1日)(2.11月1日)			<u>h</u> l		
	· · · · ·			Sector Contraction of the Sector	
第二次的1000mm的数据最优的资源和资源和资源,在1000mm的,1000mm的,1000mm的,1000mm的,1000mm的,1000mm的,1000mm的,	The second s	a a contra construction de la const	A CONTRACTOR OF	ALL ALL THE ALL PROPERTY ALL PROPERTY	Manager Martin Contract of the second states and the second states and the